
From:

To:
Sent:
Subject:

Carey, Robert L </0=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=236B9AA3645F40058B9F3681B29CEBDD-
ROBERT_CARE>
Glenne, Gina 
3/4/2020 11:46:05 AM 
Re: needing an HCP

PALCO sold to a new company (HRC) which was a spin off of Mendocino Redwoods (MRC) in the mid 
2000's as I recall. Let me look and see if I can find more specifics.
Of note both HRC and MRC have pretty much stopped clearcutting and are using more unevenaged 
silviculture

Robert L. Carey
Supervisory Fish and Wildlife Biologist
U S. Fish and Wildlife Service
1829 S. Oregon Street
Yreka, CA 96097
(530) 842-5763 Office
(530) 841-3134 Direct
(530) 340-2496 Cell

From: Glenne, Gina <gina_glenne@fws.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, March 4, 2020 8:43 AM 
To: Carey, Robert L <robert_carey@fws.gov>
Subject: RE: needing an HCP

Thanlc you. Any idea how it was transferred from the Pacific Lumber Company to Humbolt?

Gina Glenne
Deputy Field Supervisor 
Yreka Fish and Wildlife Service

(530) 841-3112 desk 
(530) 340-4015 cell

From: Carey, Robert L <robert_carey i3)f\\s.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, March 04, 2020 8:39 AM 
To: Glenne, Gina <gina_glenne d;fv\s.gov>
Subject: Re: needing an HCP

Do you mean the original (PALCO) from 1999?
It is here
littps://www.fws.gov/arcata/es/HCP/PALCO%20(HRC)%20HCP.pdf

Robert L. Carey
Supervisory Fish and Wildlife Biologist 
U S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
1829 S. Oregon Street



Yreka, CA 96097 
(530) 842-5763 Office 
(530) 841-3134 Direct 
(530) 340-2496 Cell

From: Glenne, Gina <gina_glenne47f\vs.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, March 4, 2020 8:34 AM 
To: Care}', Robert L <robert care\'' Yfvvs.gov>
Subject: needing an HCP

Good morning. Do you have a copy of the Humbolt Redwood Company’s HCP? 

I’m needing a copy for the fisher aile.

Gina Glenne
Deput} Field Supervisor 
Yreka Fish and Wildlife Service

(530) 841-3112 desk 
(530) 340-4015 cell


